BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON. DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Lance A. Reyniers, who passed from this life on April 1, 2019.

WHEREAS,

LANCE A. REYNIERS

passed from this life on April 1, 2019, and funeral services were held on April 13, 2019 at Zwaska Funeral Home, 4900 W. Bradley Rd.; and

WHEREAS, Lance A. Reyniers, a loving husband, father and community leader, was born on November 13, 1948; and

WHEREAS, Lance A. Reyniers proudly served his country by serving in the U.S. Army during the Vietnam War, where he suffered injuries that he carried throughout the rest of his life as a reminder of his selfless sacrifice to his nation; and

WHEREAS, Lance A. Reyniers is remembered as a compassionate and successful businessman as he was the founder and owner of Python Products, a pet supply company headquartered in Milwaukee, and served on the board of directors of World Wide Pet Suppliers in California and the Trade Show Committee; and

WHEREAS, Lance A. Reyniers was instrumental in the organization and leadership of the Bradley Estates Neighborhood Organization, serving as the president, and was committed to maintaining a high quality of life for the residents of his neighborhood by addressing and resolving issues brought to his attention; and

WHEREAS, Lance A. Reyniers leaves to cherish his memory his loving wife, Janet, two daughters, three stepsons, and a host of loving grandchildren, family and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Lance A. Reyniers, recognizes his lasting impact on his community, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Lance A. Reyniers.

Introduced by Common Council members Chantia Lewis, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 16, 2019.